
GENERAL:
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY REVIEW ALL APPLICABLE DESIGN CRITERIA, 

THESE DRAWINGS, AND THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR IMPORTANT 
QUALIFICATION, DEFINITION, SUBMITTAL, PRODUCT, INSTALLATION, AND TESTING 
REQUIREMENTS.

2. ALL SUBMITTALS, INSTALLATION, AND TESTING SHALL BE COMPLETED IN A NEAT, 
WORKMAN-LIKE MANNER.

3. PRODUCT, DESIGN, INSTALLATION, AND TESTING ALTERNATE APPROACHES AND/OR 
SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE CONSIDERED BY THE ENGINEER IF THE CONTRACTOR 
PROVIDES WRITTEN, WELL-DOCUMENTED, ENGINEERING-BASED SUBSTANTIATION 
FOR PROPOSED ALTERNATIVE. 

APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS:
1. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2018)
2. NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (2017)
3. NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE (2019)

AUDIBILITY DESIGN:
1. BECAUSE OF UNPREDICTABLE BACKGROUND NOISES AND PROJECT CONDITIONS, 

THE AUDIBILITY DESIGN GOALS SHALL BE CONFIRMED BY MEASUREMENT WITH 
CALIBRATED TEST EQUIPMENT. IF RESULTS INDICATE THAT ADDITIONAL 
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADD THEM AT NO ADDITIONAL 
COST.

2. THE EXPECTED AMBIENT SOUND PRESSURE LEVELS ARE AS FOLLOWS:
A. OFFICES, RESTROOMS, RESIDENT ROOMS, CIRCULATION AREAS: 55 dBA
B. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AREAS: 85 dBA

3. THE DESIGN GOAL IS FOR THE ALERT TONE PRECEDING THE VOICE MESSAGE TO 
REACH THE FOLLOWING SOUND PRESSURE LEVELS (PUBLIC MODE):
A. OFFICES, RESTROOMS, RESIDENT ROOMS, CIRCULATION AREAS: 70 dBA
B. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AREAS: 100 dBA

4. SPEAKERS MAY BE FIELD-LOCATED WITHIN 6 FT OF THE LOCATION INDICATED ON THE 
APPROVED DESIGN WITHOUT CONSULTING THE ENGINEER.

VISUAL NOTIFICATION DESIGN:
1. CLEAR STROBES SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE INDICATED ON THE APPROVED 

DESIGN.
2. STROBES MAY BE FIELD-LOCATED WITHIN 3 FT OF THE LOCATION INDICATED ON THE 

APPROVED DESIGN WITHOUT CONSULTING THE ENGINEER.  CONSULT WITH 
ENGINEER PRIOR TO RELOCATING STROBES MORE THAN 3 FT.

INITIATING DEVICES:
1. INITIATING DEVICES MAY BE FIELD-LOCATED WITHIN 3 FT OF THE LOCATION 

INDICATED ON THE APPROVED DESIGN WITHOUT CONSULTING THE ENGINEER.  
CONSULT WITH ENGINEER PRIOR TO RELOCATING INITIATING DEVICES MORE THAN 3 
FT.

CIRCUITS AND CONDUIT:
1. ALL CIRCUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONDUIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 70 AND 

THE CONDUIT LISTING.
2. NEW SIGNALING LINE CIRCUITS AND NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUITS SHALL BE 

ARRANGED SO THAT A SINGLE FAULT DOES NOT CAUSE THE LOSS OF ADDRESSABLE 
DEVICES ON MORE THAN ONE SMOKE COMPARTMENT.

INSTALLATION:
1. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED TIGHT TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURE AND 

SHALL BE INSTALLED PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURE 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT APPRECIABLY DEVIATE FROM THE APPROVED DESIGN 
WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE ENGINEER.

TESTING:
1. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL 

ACCEPTANCE TESTING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE DESIGN CRITERIA 
AND THE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

2. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM 
TESTING AND PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION PRIOR TO REQUESTING ENGINEER'S 
PRESENCE TO WITNESS TESTING.

FIRE ALARM GENERAL NOTES
FACP

F

WF

EXISTING SIMPLEX 4100ES FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL

FIRE ALARM LEGEND

SPD SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICE

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION

AIM ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE

AOM ADDRESSABLE OUTPUT MODULE

WATERFLOW SWITCH

WALL MOUNTED STROBE

s SMOKE DETECTOR - SPOT TYPE

S SPEAKER

SPEAKER STROBE

SYMBOL MODIFIERS

C

ncd

nW

WP

CEILING MOUNTED

CANDELA RATING

WATT TAP

WEATHER PROOF

DH DOOR HOLDERS

LFSB LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER BASE

VS VALVE SUPERVISORY SWITCH

LF LOW FREQUENCY SPEAKER

DH DOOR HOLD RELEASE

MANUAL PULL STATION 1 • • • • • • • • 1

SPRINKLER WATERFLOW SWITCH 2 • • • • • • • • 2

SMOKE DETECTOR - SPOT TYPE (OTHER THAN SPECIFIC DETECTORS BELOW) 3 • • • • • • • • 3

RESIDENT ROOM SMOKE DETECTORS (ANY TYPE) 4 • • • • 4

SMOKE DETECTOR - DUCT TYPE 5 • • • • 5

VALVE SUPERVISORY SWITCH 6 • • • 6

FACU AC POWER FAILURE 7 • • • 7

FACU LOW BATTERY 8 • • • 8

OPEN CIRCUIT 9 • • • 9

GROUND FAULT 10 • • • 10

NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT SHORT 11 • • • 11

ALL OTHER TROUBLES 12 • • • 12
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NOTE: THIS MATRIX IS ONLY INTENDED TO SHOW THE MAJOR SYSTEM FUNCTIONS, SYSTEM SHALL ALSO PERFORM INPUTS/OUTPUTS REQUIRED BY 
NFPA 72 AND THE PRODUCTS' LISTING. 
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FACP

WF VS

S

SPD

S

FIRST FLOOR

BASEMENT

1

NOTES:
1. TO DEDICATED 120VAC BRANCH CIRCUIT
2. EXISTING SIMPLEX 4100ES FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL IS LOCATED IN BASEMENT 

EQUIPMENT ROOM A175B.
3. THIS RISER DIAGRAM IS INTENDED ONLY TO CAPTURE THE SYSTEM DESIGN INTENT, 

PANEL CONNECTIONS, AND GENERAL CIRCUIT ROUTING REQUIREMENTS.  EXACT 
QUANTITIES AND TYPES OF DEVICES NECESSARY TO ACCOMPLISH THE DESIGN GOALS 
ARE NOT INDICATED.  THE INTENT OF THIS RISER DIAGRAM IS TO INDICATE THE GENERAL 
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION AFTER SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.
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1. THE DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE PROTECTION,  
FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS FIRE PROTECTION 
DESIGN MANUAL, SEVENTH EDITION, DECEMBER 2015; NFPA 13: 
STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, 
2019 EDITION; AND NFPA 291:  RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR 
FIRE FLOW TESTING AND MARKING OF HYDRANTS, 2019 
EDITION.

2. THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN PREPARED TO PROVIDE 
GUIDANCE FOR BIDDING. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE THE 
ENGINEER OF RECORD. THE FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR 
SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A COMPLETE 
AND FULLY OPERABLE SYSTEM WHICH SHALL BE IN STRICT 
ACCORDANCE WITH PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND 
APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS. THE WORK THAT IS 
INDICATED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS AN OVERVIEW OF THE 
PROJECT, INTENDED TO ESTABLISH THE MINIMUM SCOPE 
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PROJECT AS WELL AS THE 
CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 
SUBMIT A COMPLETE SET OF WORKING DRAWINGS, 
EQUIPMENT, AND CALCULATIONS TO THE OWNER’S 
REPRESENTATIVE AND AHJ FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR 
TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION WITH THEIR ENGINEERS 
SEAL.

3. PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR 
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFICATION OF ALL 
DIMENSIONS, MEASUREMENTS AND LOCATIONS OF EXISTING 
FACILITIES, UTILITIES, EQUIPMENT AND OTHER EXISTING 
CONDITIONS WHICH MAY AFFECT CONSTRUCTION. BASE CIVIL 
ENGINEERING HAS MADE EVERY ATTEMPT TO VERIFY THIS 
INFORMATION. HOWEVER, IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES 
BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS, 
CONTACT THE CONTRACTING OFFICER IMMEDIATELY.

4. SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF 
FIRE PROTECTION COMPONENTS INCLUDING PIPING, ALARMS, 
DRAINS, SPRINKLERS, TEST POINTS, ETC., WITH ALL 
ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL 
COMPONENTS.  OBSTRUCTIONS TO SPRINKLER DISCHARGE 
SHALL BE CONSIDERED DURING INSTALLATION.  DO NOT 
INSTALL SPRINKLER PIPING BELOW EQUIPMENT OR WITHIN 
CLEARANCE SPACES FOR MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL 
EQUIPMENT.  SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDER 
OBSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13.

5. THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM MUST BE ZONED BY SMOKE 
COMPARTMENT.  THE SPRINKLER RISER LOCATED IN WING A 
MUST ONLY FEED WING A AND THE SPRINKLER RISER LOCATED 
IN WING B MUST ONLY FEED WING B.

6. THE EXISTING 4-INCH FEED MAIN THAT SUPPLIES WING D MUST 
REMAIN IN SERVICE DURING THIS CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.

7. MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES NECESSARY MUST BE 
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE NFPA 
CODES AND STANDARDS, PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS, AND BE 
UL LISTED OR FM APPROVED FOR FIRE PROTECTION USE, 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

8. ALL VALVES INSIDE TO BE PROVIDED WITH ELECTRONIC 
TAMPER SWITCHES WIRED TO THE FACU.  VALVES IN NORMAL 
CLOSED POSITION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TAMPER TO 
ACTIVATE IN THREE TURNS OR LESS.  ALL VALVES OUTSIDE TO 
BE SUPERVISED WITH LOCK AND CHAIN.

9. ALL HANGERS MUST BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 AND PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS.

10. LOCATION AND INSTALLATION OF PIPE SUPPORTS (HANGERS, 
VERTICAL RESTRAINTS, AND GUIDES) SHALL MEET THE 
REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13 AND THE SPECIAL LISTING 
REQUIREMENTS (IF APPLICABLE) OF THE PIPE AND SUPPORTS.

11. THE INSPECTOR'S TEST VALVES MUST BE LOCATED NO MORE 
THAN  7 FEET AFF.

12. APPLICABLE UL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AND SYSTEMS SHALL 
BE USED WHERE FIRE RATED BARRIERS ARE PENETRATED BY 
SPRINKLER PIPING.

13. ALL VALVES (DRAINS, INSPECTOR'S TEST, CONTROL) MUST BE 
IDENTIFIED AS REQUIRED BY NFPA 13.

14. PIPING MUST BE ARRANGED FOR FLUSHING. READILY 
REMOVABLE FITTINGS MUST BE PROVIDED AT THE END OF ALL 
CROSS MAINS.

15. ALL PENDENT SPRINKLERS MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE 
CENTER OF THE CEILING TILES.

16. DRAINS MUST BE LOCATED TO PROVIDE DRAINAGE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13. ALL DRAINS AND TEST 
CONNECTIONS MUST DISCHARGE TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE 
BUILDING ON TO A SPLASH BLOCK OR PAVEMENT, AND SHALL 
NOT DISCHARGE ACROSS PATHS OF EGRESS.

17. ALL SPRINKLER SYSTEM ALARM INITIATING AND SUPERVISORY 
DEVICES MUST BE CONNECTED TO THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

18. ADDITIONAL SPRINKLERS MAY BE REQUIRED UNDER DUCT 
WORK TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE COVERAGE PER NFPA 13.

19. A LISTED RELIEF VALVE MUST BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH NFPA 13, SECTION 8.1.2 FOR THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

20. AN AIR VENT MUST BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 
13, SECTION 8.1.5 AND SECTION 16.7 FOR THE SPRINKLER 
SYSTEM.

21. THIS BUILDING WILL HAVE A WET PIPE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER 
SYSTEM WHICH WILL REQUIRE ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO 
BE MAINTAINED ABOVE 40 DEGREES F.

22. PROVIDE SPRINKLER PROTECTION WITHIN ALL COMBUSTIBLE 
CONCEALED SPACES.

23. DEMOLISH THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ALL AREAS OF WING A 
AND B FROM THE SPRINKLERS BACK TO THE SPRINKLER RISER 
BUTTERFLY VALVES.  ALL DEMOLISHED EQUIPMENT AND 
MATERIALS MUST BE PROPERLY DISPOSED OF BY THE 
CONTRACTOR.

24. INSTALL NEW CHECK VALVES, WATERFLOW SWITCHES, AND 
INSPECTOR'S TEST CONNECTIONS WITH PRESSURE RELIEF 
VALVE.

FIRE SUPPRESSION GENERAL NOTES

BUTTERFLY VALVE

3" PIPE

4" PIPE

INSPECTOR'S TEST 
CONNECTION AND 
MAIN DRAIN

TO SPRINKLER 
SYSTEM

WATERFLOW 
SWITCH

DEMO EVERYTHING 
ABOVE CONTROL 
VALVE

BUTTERFLY VALVE

3" PIPE

4" PIPE
INSPECTOR'S TEST 
CONNECTION AND 
MAIN DRAIN

4" PIPE TO WING D

WATERFLOW 
SWITCH

TO SPRINKLER 
SYSTEM

DEMO EVERYTHING 
AFTER CONTROL 
VALVE

BUTTERFLY VALVE

3" PIPE

4" PIPE

EXISTING INSPECTOR'S 
TEST CONNECTION AND 
MAIN DRAIN. 
CONTRACTOR CAN 
REUSE EXISTING TEST 
AND DRAIN PIPING

TO SPRINKLER 
SYSTEM

WATERFLOW SWITCH

INSPECTOR'S TEST 
CONNECTION AND 
DRAIN WITH PRESSURE 
RELIEF VALVE

PRESSURE GAUGE

BUTTERFLY VALVE

3" PIPE

4" PIPE
EXISTING INSPECTOR'S 
TEST CONNECTION AND 
MAIN DRAIN. 
CONTRACTOR CAN 
REUSE EXISTING TEST 
AND DRAIN PIPING

4" PIPE TO WING D

WATERFLOW SWITCH

TO SPRINKLER 
SYSTEM

PRESSURE GAUGE

INSPECTOR'S TEST 
CONNECTION AND 
DRAIN WITH PRESSURE 
RELIEF VALVE
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T

T

SCW
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S

W

ST
CAP

AV

TYPICAL UNIT NO.

BUILDING NO. WHERE EQUIPMENT

PUMP NO.3 IN BUILDING NO.26

EQUIPMENT ABBREVIATION (PUMP)

IS LOCATED.

ORAL EVACUATION

LABORATORY VACUUM

LABORATORY AIR

TEMPERED WATER RETURN

TEMPERED WATER SUPPLY

INDUSTRIAL AIR

LA

LV

OA

IA

TWR

TWS

FILTERED COLD WATERFCW

FUEL OIL DISCHARGEFOD

ANCHOR

CONNECTION - SIDE

ECCENTRIC REDUCER

CONNECTION - BOTTOM, 45° OR 90°

CONNECTION - TOP, 45° OR 90°

DIRECTION OF PIPE PITCH (DOWN)

RISE OR DROP IN PIPE

STRAINER

FLOAT & THERMOSTATIC TRAP SET INCLUDING

PIPING ACCESSORIES

PIPING ACCESSORIES

INVERTED BUCKET TRAP SET INCLUDING

FLOOR DRAIN (FD), SIZE & TYPE

ROOF DRAIN (RD), SIZE & TYPE

FLOOR SINK (FS), SIZE & TYPE

NATURAL GAS BELOW GRADE (G)

SUMP OR SEWAGE PUMP DISCHARGE (SPD)

CONDENSATE DRAIN (CD)

INDIRECT DRAIN (ID)

NATURAL GAS (G)

NITROUS OXIDE (NO)

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS (LPG)

FIRE PROTECTION (FP)

WATER SERVICE (WS)

COMPRESSED AIR (CA)

NITROGEN (N)

MEDICAL AIR (MA)

OXYGEN (O)

DOMESTIC HOT WATER RECIRC.

SOIL PIPING - ABOVE FLOOR (S)

SOIL PIPING - BELOW FLOOR (S)

STORM DRAIN - ABOVE FLOOR (ST)

STORM DRAIN - BELOW FLOOR (ST)

ACID WASTE - ABOVE FLOOR (AW)

ACID WASTE - BELOW FLOOR (AW)

DOMESTIC COLD WATER

DOMESTIC HOT WATER

140° DOMESTIC HOT WATER (140°)

WASTE PIPING - ABOVE FLOOR (W)

WASTE PIPING - BELOW FLOOR (W)

GREASE WASTE - ABOVE FLOOR (GW)

GREASE WASTE - BELOW FLOOR (GW)

SOFTENED COLD WATER (SCW)

ACID VENT (AV)

VENT PIPING (V)

HOSE BIBB (HB)

NONFREEZE WALL HYDRANT (NW)

WALL CLEANOUT (WCO)

FLOOR CLEANOUT (FCO)

EXTERIOR CLEANOUT (ECO)

THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE

BACKFLOW PREVENTER

OVERFLOW STORM DRAIN - ABOVE FLOOR (OST)

NON POTABLE WATER (NPW)

FUEL OIL SUPPLY (FOS)

FUEL OIL RETURN (FOR)

FUEL OIL VENT (FOV)

AUXILIARY CONDENSATE DRAIN (ACD)

VENT BELOW GRADE (VBG)

VENT BELOW FLOOR (VBF)

CARBON DIOXIDE (CO)

MEDICAL VACUUM (MV)

EVACUATION (EV)

MEDICAL VACUUM EXHAUST (VE)

MEDICAL AIR INTAKE (AI)

TRAP PRIMER LINE (T)

WATER METER

MEDIUM PRESSURE NATURAL GAS (MPG)

MEDIUM PRESSURE NATURAL GAS ON ROOF (MPG)

ELBOW DOWN WITH SHUT-OFF VALVE (SOV)

TEE DOWN WITH SHUT-OFF VALVE (SOV)

TEE UP WITH SHUT-OFF VALVE (SOV)

RECIRCULATION PUMP

DIRECTION OF FLOW

EXISTING PIPING TO REMAIN

EXISTING PIPING TO BE REMOVED

FLANGE CONNECTION

CLEANOUT

ELBOW DOWN

ELBOW UP

TEE DOWN

ELBOW UP WITH SHUT-OFF VALVE (SOV)

TEE UP

UNION

THERMOMETER

PRESSURE GAUGE

PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE

REDUCER

SHOWER HEADS

JANITORS SINK

DRINKING FOUNTAIN & TYPE

SHOWER

BATHTUB

TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET

COUNTER TOP LAVATORY & TYPE

WALL MOUNTED LAVATORY & TYPE

URINAL SINK & TYPE

BALL VALVE

GATE VALVE WITH 3/4 " HOSE ADAPTER

CHECK VALVE

ANGLE GLOBE VALVE

BUTTERFLY VALVE

MODULATING CONTROL VALVE

TWO POSITION CONTROL VALVE

THREE-WAY MODULATING CONTROL VALVE

AUTOMATIC FLOW CONTROL VALVE

PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE

GATE VALVE

MANUAL AIR VENT

TEST PLUG (PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE)

GLOBE VALVE

PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE

THREE-WAY TWO POSITION CONTROL VALVE

AUTOMATIC AIR VENT

MECHANICAL OR FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN NOTE CALL OUT

PLUMBING PLAN NOTE CALL OUT

ELECTRICAL OR FIRE ALARM PLAN NOTE CALL OUT

TECHNOLOGY PLAN NOTE CALL OUT

PLUMBING EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION TAG

OWNER FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED

EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION

NEW WORK TO EXISTING WORK CONNECTION POINT

DETAIL NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

LIMIT OF DEMOLITION

TRAP PRIMER LINE - BELOW SLAB (T)

CO

DOUBLE EXTERIOR CLEANOUT (ECO)

CLEANOUTS

DRAINS AND TRAPS

EQUIPMENT

FITTINGS AND ACCESSORIES

SHEET NUMBER

SECTION NUMBER

JANITORS SINK - CORNER

MEDICAL GAS OUTLET (TYPE)

EXISTING TO REMAIN

A

A/E ARCHITECT / ENGINEER
AD AREA DRAIN/ACCESS DOOR
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
AFG ABOVE FINISH GRADE
AG AIR GAP
AP ACCESS PANEL
AS AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
ASD ADJUSTABLE SPEED DRIVES
ASD AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER DRAIN
ASHRAE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF HEATING,
REFRIGERATION, AIR CONDITIONING
ENGINEERS
ASME AMERICAN SOCIETY OF ECHANICAL
ENGINEERS
ASPE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF PLUMBING
ENGINEERS
ASR AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER RISER
AV ACID VENT
AW ACID WASTE

B

BFP REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW
PREVENTER

BHP BREAK HORSEPOWER
BSP BLACK STEEL PIPE
BT BATHTUB
BTU BRITISH THERMAL UNIT
BTUH BRITISH THERMAL UNIT PER HOUR

C

C CELSIUS
CA COMPRESSED AIR
CGA COMPRESSED GAS ASSOCIATION
CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE
CI CAST IRON
CO CLEANOUT
CS CLINICAL SINK
CV CONTROL VALVE

D

DCW DOMESTIC COLD WATER
DFU DRAINAGE FIXTURE UNITS
DHW DOMESTIC HOT WATER
DHWR DOMESTIC HOT WATER RETURN
DHWS DOMESTIC HOT WATER SUPPLY
DI DEIONIZED WATER
DN DOWN
DOE DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DS DOWNSPOUT
DW DISHWASHER
DWG DRAWING
DWH DOMESTIC WATER HEATER
DWR DRINKING WATER RETURN
DWS DRINKING WATER SUPPLY
DWV DRAIN WASTE VENT

E

EL ELEVATION
EMCS ENERGY MONOSERRAT

AND CENTRAL SYSTEM
EPA ENVIROMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
EPACT ENERGY POLICY ACT
ESC ESCUTCHEON
ESH EMERGENCY SHOWER
ET EXPANSION TANK

EWH ELECTRIC WATER HEATER
EWS EYE WASH STATION
EWS/SH EYE WASH/DRENCH SHOWER
EX EXISTING

F

F FAHRENHEIT
FCO FLOOR CLEANOUT
FCW FILTERED COLD WATER
FD FLOOR DRAIN
FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT (HOSE) CONNECTION

FM FLOW METER
FOP FUEL OIL PUMP
FOR FUEL OIL RETURN
FOS FUEL OIL SUPPLY
FOV FUEL OIL VENT
FS FLOOR SINK
FS FLOW SWITCH
FU FIXTURE UNITS

G

GAL GALLON
GCO GRADE CLEANOUTS
GPD GALLONS PER DAY
GPH GALLONS PER HOUR
GPM GALLONS PER MINUTE
GPR GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR
GRS GAS REGULATOR STATION
GT GREASE TRAP
GVTR GAS VENT THROUGH ROOF
GWH GAS FIRED WATER HEATER

H

H&CW  HOT AND COLD WATER
HB   HOSE BIBB
HD   HUB DRAIN
HEX   HEAT EXCHANGER
HP   HORSEPOWER
HS       HAND SINK
HST     HOT WATER STORAGE TANK (DOMESTIC)
HWB   HOT WATER BOILER
HWCP  HOT WATER CIRCULATING PUMP
HWP   HOT WATER PUMP
HYD   HYDRANT

I

ID INSIDE DIAMETER
IE INVERT ELEVATION
ICW INDUSTRIAL COLD WATER
IHW INDUSTRIAL HOT WATER
INV INVERT
IPC INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
IRW IRRIGATION WATER
IW INDIRECT WASTE
IWH INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER
IWR INDUSTRIAL WATER RETURN
IWS INDUSTRIAL WATER SUPPLY

K

KW KILOWATT
KWH  KILOWATT-HOUR

L

L/S    LITER PER SECOND
LA    LABORATORY AIR
LAV    LAVATORY
LBS/HR POUNDS PER HOUR
LCW    LABORATORY COLD WATER
LHW    LABORATORY HOT WATER
LNG    LIQUID NATURAL GAS
LOX    LIQUID OXYGEN
LV    LABORATORY VACUUM
LW    LOW WATER

M

M METER
MA MEDICAL AIR
MAV MANUAL AIR VENT
MBH 1000 BTUH
MED MEDICAL
MER MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
ROOM
MH MANHOLE

MOU MEMORANDUM OF

UNDERSTADING

MSB MOP SERVICE BASIN

MV MEDICAL VACUUM

N

N2 NITROGEN
N20 NITROUS OXIDE
NC NORMALLY CLOSED
NG NATURAL GAS
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NO NORMALLY OPEN
NOM. NOMINAL
NPW NON POTABLE WATER
NTS NOT TO SCALE

O

O OXYGEN
OC ON CENTER
OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OFD OVERFLOW DRAIN
OR OPERATING ROOM
OVFL OVERFLOW

P

PA    PASCAL
PD    PRESSURE DROP OR DIFFERENCE
PDI    PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE
   INSTITUTE
PG    PRESSURE GAGE
PP    PLUMBING PUMP
PPM    PARTS PER MILLION
PRS    PRESSURE REDUCING STATION
PRV    PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
PSI    POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
PSIA    POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
   ATMOSPHERE
PSIG    POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
   GAGE
PTRV    PRESSURE TEMPERATURE RELIEF
   VALVE
PW    POTABLE WATER

R

RD     ROOF DRAIN
RDL    ROOF DRAIN LEADER
RL    ROOF LEADER
RP    RECIRCULATION PUMP
RO    REVERSE OSMOSIS WATER
RWL    RAIN WATER LEADER

S

SAN    SANITARY SEWER
SMACNA SHEET METAL AND AIR
   CONDITIONING CONTRACTORS
             NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
SCFM    STANDARD CUBIC FOOT/MINUTE
SCW    SOFTENED COLD WATER
SDMH   STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
SMH    SANITARY MANHOLE
SP    SUMP PUMP
SPR    SPRINKLER LINE
SQFT/SF SQUARE FEET
SS    STAINLESS STEEL
ST    STORAGE TANK
SW    STORM WATER

T

TCV    TEMPERATURE CONTROL VALVE
TD    TEMPERATURE DIFFERENCE
TD    TRENCH DRAIN
TDH    TOTAL DYNAMIC HEAD
TEMP   TEMPERATURE

TMV    THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE
TP    TRAP PRIMER
TSTAT   THERMOSTAT
TWR    TEMPERED WATER RETURN
TWS    TEMPERED WATER SUPPLY
TYP    TYPICAL

V

V    VENT
VAC    VACUUM
VB    VACUUM BREAKER
VCO    VACUUM CLEANER OUTLET
VP    VACUUM PUMP
VS    VENT STACK
VSD    VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE
VTR    VENT THROUGH ROOF

W

W    WASTE
WC    WATER CLOSET
WCO    WALL CLEANOUT
WG    WATER GAGE
WH    WALL HYDRANT
WH    WATER HEATER
WHA    WATER HAMMER ARRESTER
WL    WATER LINE
WM    WATER METER
WPD    WATER PRESSURE DROP
WS    WASTE STACK
WSFU   WATER SUPPLY FIXTURE UNITS

Y

YCO    YARD CLEANOUT
YH    YARD HYDRANT

26-P 3

PIPING SYMBOLS

ANNOTATION

1

1

1

1

1

XX-1

xx

1

1

X100

1

X100

GENERAL PLUMBING SYMBOLS

DENTAL

MEDICAL GASES

STORM

FUEL

EXISTING PIPING

WATER

WASTE

VALVE SYMBOLS

GENERAL EQUIPMENT

FLOOR MOUNTED FLUSH VALVE 
WATER
CLOSET

WALL MOUNTED FLUSH VALVE 
WATER
CLOSET

ETR

ABBREVIATIONS

ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN

TFA    TO FLOOR ABOVE
TFB    TO FLOOR BELOW

FFA FROM FLOOR ABOVE
FFB FROM FLOOR BELOW
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PLUMBING WASTE DEMO PLAN - BASEMENT WING A FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

6. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED SCHEMATIC. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD 
VERIFYING EXISTING DEMOLITION WORK PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL.

7. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

6. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED SCHEMATIC. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD 
VERIFYING EXISTING DEMOLITION WORK PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL.

7. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE.

PLUMBING DEMO PLAN NOTES:

1 DEMOLISH EXISTING STORM PIPING TO DEMARCATION POINT SHOWN.

Revision # Date

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE NOTES:

A1. IF DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ACCEPTED, DO NOT DEMOLISH EXISTING STORM PIPING.

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

#

7/10/2019
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PLUMBING WASTE DEMO PLAN - BASEMENT WING B FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

6. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED SCHEMATIC. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD 
VERIFYING EXISTING DEMOLITION WORK PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL.

7. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE.

PLUMBING DEMO PLAN NOTES:

1 DEMOLISH EXISTING STORM PIPING TO DEMARCATION POINT SHOWN.

Revision # Date

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.
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PLUMBING WASTE DEMO PLAN - LEVEL 1 WING A FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

6. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED SCHEMATIC. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD 
VERIFYING EXISTING DEMOLITION WORK PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL.

7. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE.

PLUMBING DEMO PLAN NOTES:

1 DEMOLISH EXISTING FIXTURES AND ASSOCIATED SANITARY WASTE PIPING BACK TO MAIN IN
CRAWL SPACE. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING TO BE
DEMOLISHED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2 DEMOLISH EXISTING SANITARY VENT PIPING BACK TO VENT THROUGH ROOF (VTR). VTR TO
REMAIN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3 DEMOLISH EXISTING SANITARY WASTE PIPING TO DEMARCATION POINT SHOWN.

4 DEMOLISH EXISTING STORM PIPING FROM CONNECTION AT ROOF DRAIN TO MAIN IN CRAWL
SPACE.

5 CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.

Revision # Date

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE NOTES:

A1. IF DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ACCEPTED, DO NOT DEMOLISH EXISTING STORM PIPING.

A2. IF DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ACCEPTED, DO NOT DEMOLISH EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES AND 
ASSOCIATED SANITARY WASTE AND VENT PIPING.

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

#

7/10/2019
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

6. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED SCHEMATIC. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD 
VERIFYING EXISTING DEMOLITION WORK PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL.

7. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE.

PLUMBING DEMO PLAN NOTES:

1 DEMOLISH EXISTING FIXTURES AND ASSOCIATED SANITARY WASTE PIPING BACK TO MAIN IN
CRAWL SPACE. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING TO BE
DEMOLISHED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2 DEMOLISH EXISTING SANITARY VENT PIPING BACK TO VENT THROUGH ROOF (VTR). VTR TO
REMAIN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3 DEMOLISH EXISTING SANITARY WASTE PIPING TO DEMARCATION POINT SHOWN.

4 DEMOLISH EXISTING STORM PIPING FROM CONNECTION AT ROOF DRAIN TO MAIN IN CRAWL
SPACE.

5 CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.

Revision # Date

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

7/10/2019
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

6. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED SCHEMATIC. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD 
VERIFYING EXISTING DEMOLITION WORK PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL.

7. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE.

PLUMBING DEMO PLAN NOTES:

1 DEMOLISH EXISTING DOMESTIC WATER PIPING AND ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES.

2 DEMOLISH EXISTING DOMESTIC WATER PIPING BACK TO DEMARCATION POINT SHOWN.

3 WATER SOFTENER SHOWN IS EXISTING TO REMAIN (ETR).

4 DEMOLISH EXISTING DOMESTIC WATER HEATER AND ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES.

5 CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.

Revision # Date

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE NOTES:

A1. IF DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ACCEPTED, DO NOT DEMOLISH EXISTING DOMESTIC WATER PIPING.

A2. BID DEDUCT ALTERNATE # 1: IF DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS CHOSEN: DISCONNECT EXISTING 
BRANCH PIPING AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WORK. RECONNECT EXISTING BRANCH PIPING AFTER 
INSTALLATION OF NEW WATER MAINS. SEE 6-PP-100A FOR RELATED WORK.

A3. BID DEDUCT ALTERNATE # 1: IF DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS CHOSEN: DEMOLISH EXISTING 
DOMESTIC WATER PIPING AFTER THE LAST FIXTURE SERVED IN WING A.

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

#

7/10/2019
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PLUMBING SUPPLY DEMO PLAN - BASEMENT WING B FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

6. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED SCHEMATIC. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD 
VERIFYING EXISTING DEMOLITION WORK PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL.

7. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE.

PLUMBING DEMO PLAN NOTES:

1 DEMOLISH EXISTING DOMESTIC WATER PIPING AND ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES.

5 CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.

Revision # Date

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.
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PLUMBING SUPPLY DEMO PLAN - LEVEL 1 WING A FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

6. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED SCHEMATIC. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD 
VERIFYING EXISTING DEMOLITION WORK PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL.

7. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE.

PLUMBING DEMO PLAN NOTES:

1 DEMOLISH EXISTING FIXTURES AND ASSOCIATED DOMESTIC WATER PIPING BACK TO MAIN IN
CRAWL SPACE. SEE SHEET 6-PPD100A FOR RELATED WORK. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN
ON THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2 CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.

Revision # Date

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE NOTES:

A1. IF DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ACCEPTED, DO NOT DEMOLISH EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES AND 
ASSOCIATED DOMESTIC WATER PIPING.

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

#
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PLUMBING SUPPLY DEMO PLAN - LEVEL 1 WING B FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

6. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED SCHEMATIC. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD 
VERIFYING EXISTING DEMOLITION WORK PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL.

7. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE.

PLUMBING DEMO PLAN NOTES:

1 DEMOLISH EXISTING FIXTURES AND ASSOCIATED DOMESTIC WATER PIPING BACK TO MAIN IN
CRAWL SPACE. SEE SHEET 6-PPD100A FOR RELATED WORK. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN
ON THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2 CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.

Revision # Date

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.
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MEDICAL GAS DEMO PLAN - BASEMENT WING A FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL DEMO NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE WITH THE COR THE EQUIPMENT TO BE SALVAGED AND THE LOCATION FOR 
STORAGE.

6. POSITIVE PRESSURE PATIENT MEDICAL GAS PIPING SHALL NOT BE BREACHED OR PENETRATED 
BY ANY MEANS OR PROCESS THAT WILL RESULT IN RESIDUAL COPPER PARTICLES OR OTHER 
DEBRIS REMAINING IN THE PIPING, OR THAT AFFECTS THE OXYGEN-CLEAN INTERIOR OF THE 
PIPING. IF BREACHING OR PENETRATING THE MEDICAL GAS PIPING IS REQUIRED, THE PROCESS 
SHALL ENSURE THAT ANY DEBRIS CREATED BY THE PROCESS REMAINS CONTAINED WITHIN 
THE WORK AREA.

7. HOT TAPS OR SIMILAR VALVE ASSEMBLIES ARE NOT PERMITTED IN MEDICAL GAS PIPING 
SYSTEMS.

8. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED SCHEMATIC. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD 
VERIFYING EXISTING DEMOLITION WORK PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL.

PLUMBING DEMO PLAN NOTES:

1 DEMOLISH EXISTING MEDICAL GAS PIPING AND ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES.

2 DEMOLISH EXISTING MEDICAL GAS PIPING BACK TO DEMARCATION POINT SHOWN.

3 DEMOLISH EXISTING MEDICAL GAS PIPING BACK TO TWO (2) FEET FROM WALL.

4 REMOVE EXISTING CONTROL AIR COMPRESSOR AND ASSOCIATED PIPING AND ACCESSORIES.
SALVAGE CONTROL AIR COMPRESSOR TO OWNER. COORDINATE WITH COR FOR DELIVERY.

5 REMOVE EXISTING MEDICAL VACUUM PUMP. SALVAGE TO OWNER. COORDINATE WITH COR FOR
DELIVERY.

6 EXISTING MEDICAL AIR LINE DISCONNECTED IN CEILING. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION.

Revision # Date

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.
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MEDICAL GAS DEMO PLAN - BASEMENT WING B FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL DEMO NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE WITH THE COR THE EQUIPMENT TO BE SALVAGED AND THE LOCATION FOR 
STORAGE.

6. POSITIVE PRESSURE PATIENT MEDICAL GAS PIPING SHALL NOT BE BREACHED OR PENETRATED 
BY ANY MEANS OR PROCESS THAT WILL RESULT IN RESIDUAL COPPER PARTICLES OR OTHER 
DEBRIS REMAINING IN THE PIPING, OR THAT AFFECTS THE OXYGEN-CLEAN INTERIOR OF THE 
PIPING. IF BREACHING OR PENETRATING THE MEDICAL GAS PIPING IS REQUIRED, THE PROCESS 
SHALL ENSURE THAT ANY DEBRIS CREATED BY THE PROCESS REMAINS CONTAINED WITHIN 
THE WORK AREA.

7. HOT TAPS OR SIMILAR VALVE ASSEMBLIES ARE NOT PERMITTED IN MEDICAL GAS PIPING 
SYSTEMS.

8. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED SCHEMATIC. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD 
VERIFYING EXISTING DEMOLITION WORK PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL.

PLUMBING DEMO PLAN NOTES:

1 DEMOLISH EXISTING MEDICAL GAS PIPING AND ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES.

Revision # Date

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

7/10/2019
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MEDICAL GAS DEMO PLAN - LEVEL 1 WING B FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL DEMO NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE WITH THE COR THE EQUIPMENT TO BE SALVAGED AND THE LOCATION FOR 
STORAGE.

6. POSITIVE PRESSURE PATIENT MEDICAL GAS PIPING SHALL NOT BE BREACHED OR PENETRATED 
BY ANY MEANS OR PROCESS THAT WILL RESULT IN RESIDUAL COPPER PARTICLES OR OTHER 
DEBRIS REMAINING IN THE PIPING, OR THAT AFFECTS THE OXYGEN-CLEAN INTERIOR OF THE 
PIPING. IF BREACHING OR PENETRATING THE MEDICAL GAS PIPING IS REQUIRED, THE PROCESS 
SHALL ENSURE THAT ANY DEBRIS CREATED BY THE PROCESS REMAINS CONTAINED WITHIN 
THE WORK AREA.

7. HOT TAPS OR SIMILAR VALVE ASSEMBLIES ARE NOT PERMITTED IN MEDICAL GAS PIPING 
SYSTEMS.

8. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED SCHEMATIC. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD 
VERIFYING EXISTING DEMOLITION WORK PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL.

PLUMBING DEMO PLAN NOTES:

1 DEMOLISH EXISTING MEDICAL GAS PIPING AND ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES.

2 DEMOLISH EXISTING ZONE VALVE BOX.

3 DEMOLISH EXISTING AREA ALARM PANEL. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION.

Revision # Date

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

7/10/2019
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PLUMBING WASTE PLAN - BASEMENT WING A FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

Revision # Date

PLUMBING PLAN NOTES:

1 INSTALL STORM PIPING AND CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPING AT DEMARCATION POINT SHOWN.

2 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT EXISTING TO REMAIN. COORDINATE NEW PLUMBING WORK WITH
EXISTING CONDITIONS. SEE MECHANICAL FOR RELATED INFORMATION.

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE NOTES:

A1. IF DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ACCEPTED, DO NOT PROVIDE NEW STORM PIPING.

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

7/10/2019
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PLUMBING WASTE PLAN - BASEMENT WING B FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

Revision # Date

PLUMBING PLAN NOTES:

1 INSTALL STORM PIPING AND CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPING AT DEMARCATION POINT SHOWN.

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

7/10/2019
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PLUMBING WASTE PLAN - LEVEL 1 WING A FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

Revision # Date

PLUMBING PLAN NOTES:

1 INSTALL SANITARY WASTE PIPING AND CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPING AT DEMARCATION POINT
SHOWN.

2 INSTALL SANITARY VENT PIPING TO VENT THROUGH ROOF. PROVIDE VTR AS SHOWN ON SHEET
6-P-102A. VTR MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 25 FEET AWAY FROM ANY FRESH AIR INTAKES.

3 INSTALL STORM PIPING AND CONNECT TO EXISTING ROOF DRAIN.

4 COORDINATE ALL FLOOR PENETRATIONS WITH EXISTING WAFFLE SLAB.

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE NOTES:

A1. IF DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ACCEPTED, DO NOT PROVIDE NEW STORM PIPING.

A2. IF DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ACCEPTED, DO NOT PROVIDE NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES AND 
ASSOCIATED SANITARY WASTE AND VENT PIPING.

A3. IF DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ACCEPTED, PROVIDE NEW SANITARY WASTE AND VENT PIPING AS 
SHOWN.

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

#

7/10/2019



4" S (ETR)

4"
 S

 (E
TR

)

4" S (ETR)

4
" 

S
 (

E
T

R
)

6-P-401

10

6-P-401

11

6-P-401

10
(TYP)

6-P-401

10
(TYP)

6-P-401

10
(TYP)

6-P-401

5

6-P-401

6

6-P-401

8

2
" 

S

3" S

4
" 

S
4
" 

S

P-528

2" S

4" S

2" S

6-P-401

7

4" S (ETR)4" S (ETR)

4" S

2
" 

V

2" V

2
" 

V

2
" 

V

3" V VTR

3" V VTR3" V VTR

2" V VTR

2" V

4
" 

S
 (

E
T

R
)

3" ST

3" ST

3" ST

3" ST FFA

3" ST TFB

3" ST

3" ST

P-528

P-528 P-528

4" ST

4" ST TFB

4" ST FFA

P-528

3" S

2" S
2" S

3" ST

REC THERAPY OFFICE

B132

RESIDENT

B135

RESIDENT

B131

RESIDENT

B137

RESIDENT

B136

RESIDENT

B124

RESIDENT

B125

HAC

B128

RESIDENT [BARIATRIC]

B119

RESIDENT

B120

RESIDENT

B121

RESIDENT

B122

SOCIAL WORKER

B113

NURSE MNGR

B112

STAFF BREAK

B115

GERIATRIC PSYCHIATRIST

B111

APRN

B110

SHARED OFFICE / REPORT

B129

RESIDENT

B123

COMPUTER LOUNGE

B118

TOILET [BARIATRIC]

B119A

RESIDENT

B126

KITCHEN

B109

NURSE STATION

B102

DINING & DAY ROOM

B108

STAFF TOILET

B116

CLINICAL NURSE LEADER

B114

CORRIDOR B

BCDR5

CORRIDOR B

BCDR2

CORRIDOR B

BCDR4

CORRIDOR B

BCDR3

CORRIDOR B

BCDR1

EXAM ROOM

B117

ELEC

B101

MEDS

B100

SOILED HOLDING

B106

LAUNDRY

B127

CLEAN SUPPLY

B104

RESIDENT

B130

SNOEZELEN

B134

TOILET

B130A

CLEAN LINEN

B107

STORAGE

B105

TOILET

B135A

TOILET

B131A

TOILET

B137A

TOILET

B136A

TOILET

B120A

TOILET

B122A

TOILET

B121A

TOILET

B123A
TOILET

B124A

TOILET

B125A

TOILET

B126A

REC THERAPY

B133

4
" 

S

2
" 

V

3" V

3" V VTR

2" V VTR

1

1

1

3

2

1

1

2

3

3

2

3

(TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP) (TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)
4 (TYP)

6-PL-101B

6-PL-101A

4" S

4" S

4" S

4" S

CO

3" V

6-P-401

9

12 11 10 8 7 6

L

9

K

J

H

G

F.1

F

E.1

E

D

C

B

A

5 4 3 2 1

FCO

4" S

4" S

4" S

4" S

2"
 S

N W

E S

DRAWING NUMBER

VA PROJECT NUMBER

DATE

PROJECT TITLE

BUILDING NUMBER
PROJECT LOCATION

CHECKED BY DRAWN BY

APPROVED:  PROJECT DIRECTOR

o
n
e
-e

ig
h
th

 i
n
c
h
 =

 o
n
e
 f
o
o
t

o
n
e
-q

u
a
rt

e
r 

in
c
h
 =

 o
n
e
 f
o
o
t

th
re

e
-e

ig
h
th

s
 i
n
c
h
 =

 o
n
e
 f
o
o
t

o
n
e
-h

a
lf
 i
n
c
h
 =

 o
n
e
 f
o
o
t

th
re

e
-q

u
a
rt

e
rs

 i
n
c
h
 =

 o
n
e
 f
o
o
t

o
n
e
 i
n
c
h
 =

 o
n
e
 f
o
o
t

o
n
e
 a

n
d
 o

n
e
-h

a
lf
 i
n
c
h
e
s
 =

 o
n
e
 f
o
o
t

th
re

e
 i
n
c
h
e
s
 =

 o
n
e
 f
o
o
t

6
0

0
6

2
0

6
0

2
6

4
0

0
4

0
4

8
0

4
8

1
6

VA FORM 08-6231

Office of 
Construction 
and Facilities 
Management

Dwg.

CONSULTANT INFORMATION

STRUCTURAL / 
CIVIL ENGINEER

1

F

STAND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
11827 W. 112TH STREET, SUITE 200
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210
(913) 214-2169

SHEET TITLE

ARCHITECT

MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL / 
PLUMBING / TECHNICAL ENGINEER

SPUR DESIGN
11020 KING STREET, SUITE 350
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210
(405) 842-6100

FULLY SPRINKLERED

PROJECT PHASE

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

U.S. Department 
of Veteran Affairs

F

E

D

C

B

A

E

D

C

B

A

FIRE PROTECTION 
ENGINEER

POOLE FIRE PROTECTION, INC.
19910 W. 161ST STREET
OLATH, KS 66062
(913) 829-8650

This Document is released for 
the purpose of interim review 

under the authority of 
John E. Sommers, P.E. 22162

WING A

WING B

WING C

WING D

KS ARCH REG. NO. A-1139, EXP. 12/31/2019
KS ENGR REG. NO. E-2586, EXP. 12/31/2019

RENOVATE A & B WING BUILDING 6PLUMBING WASTE PLAN - LEVEL 1
WING B FLOOR PLAN

07/10/2019 JES RLC

2200 SW GAGE BLVD
TOPEKA, KS 66622

6-PL-101B

589-A5-19-116

6

71 OF 160

BID DOCUMENTS

on 07/10/2019.
It is not to be used for
construction purposes.

1/8" = 1'-0"1
PLUMBING WASTE PLAN - LEVEL 1 WING B FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

Revision # Date

PLUMBING PLAN NOTES:

1 INSTALL SANITARY WASTE PIPING AND CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPING AT DEMARCATION POINT
SHOWN.

2 INSTALL SANITARY VENT PIPING TO VENT THROUGH ROOF. PROVIDE VTR AS SHOWN ON SHEET
6-P-102B. VTR MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 25 FEET AWAY FROM ANY FRESH AIR INTAKES..

3 INSTALL STORM PIPING AND CONNECT TO EXISTING ROOF DRAIN.

4 COORDINATE ALL FLOOR PENETRATIONS WITH EXISTING WAFFLE SLAB.

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

7/10/2019
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PLUMBING SUPPLY PLAN - BASEMENT WING A FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

Revision # Date

PLUMBING PLAN NOTES:

1 INSTALL DOMESTIC WATER PIPING AND CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPING AT DEMARCATION POINT
SHOWN.

2 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT EXISTING TO REMAIN. COORDINATE NEW PLUMBING WORK WITH
EXISTING CONDITIONS. SEE MECHANICAL FOR RELATED INFORMATION.

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE NOTES:

A1. IF DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ACCEPTED, DO NOT PROVIDE NEW DOMESTIC WATER PIPING.

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

#

7/10/2019
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PLUMBING SUPPLY PLAN - BASEMENT WING B FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

Revision # Date

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

7/10/2019
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construction purposes.

1/8" = 1'-0"1
PLUMBING SUPPLY PLAN - LEVEL 1 WING A FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

Revision # Date

PLUMBING PLAN NOTES:

1 INSTALL DOMESTIC WATER PIPING AND CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPING AT DEMARCATION POINT
SHOWN.

2 PROVIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR DOWNSTREAM OF COLD WATER SHUT-OFF VALVE.

3 PROVIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR DOWNSTREAM OF HOT WATER SHUT-OFF VALVE.

4 PROVIDE 0.5 GPM FLOW CONTROL VALVE ON HOT WATER RECIRCULATION LINES. ALL OTHER
FLOW CONTROL VALVES SHALL BE 0.3 GPM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE PLUMBING
FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON SHEET 6-P-601 FOR RELATED INFORMATION.

5 PROVIDE 0.5 GPM FLOW CONTROL VALVE ON COLD WATER RECIRCULATION LINES. ALL OTHER
FLOW CONTROL VALVES SHALL BE 0.3 GPM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE PLUMBING
FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON SHEET 6-P-601 FOR RELATED INFORMATION.

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE NOTES:

A1. IF DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ACCEPTED: DO NOT PROVIDE NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES AND 
ASSOCIATED DOMESTIC WATER PIPING.

A2. IF DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ACCEPTED: PROVIDE NEW DOMESTIC WATER PIPING AND CONNECT 
TO EXISTING BELOW FLOOR.

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

#
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PLUMBING SUPPLY PLAN - LEVEL 1 WING B FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

Revision # Date

PLUMBING PLAN NOTES:

1 INSTALL DOMESTIC WATER PIPING AND CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPING AT DEMARCATION POINT
SHOWN.

2 PROVIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR DOWNSTREAM OF COLD WATER SHUT-OFF VALVE.

3 PROVIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR DOWNSTREAM OF HOT WATER SHUT-OFF VALVE.

4 PROVIDE 0.5 GPM FLOW CONTROL VALVE ON HOT WATER RECIRCULATION LINES. ALL OTHER
FLOW CONTROL VALVES SHALL BE 0.3 GPM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE PLUMBING
FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON SHEET 6-P-601 FOR RELATED INFORMATION.

5 PROVIDE 0.5 GPM FLOW CONTROL VALVE ON COLD WATER RECIRCULATION LINES. ALL OTHER
FLOW CONTROL VALVES SHALL BE 0.3 GPM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE PLUMBING
FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON SHEET 6-P-601 FOR RELATED INFORMATION.

6 PROVIDE 0.7 GPM FLOW CONTROL VALVE ON HOT/COLD WATER RECIRCULATION LINES. ALL
OTHER FLOW CONTROL VALVES SHALL BE 0.3 GPM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE PLUMBING
FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON SHEET 6-P-601 FOR RELATED INFORMATION.

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

7/10/2019
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MEDICAL GAS PLAN - BASEMENT WING A FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. POSITIVE PRESSURE PATIENT MEDICAL GAS PIPING SHALL NOT BE BREACHED OR PENETRATED 
BY ANY MEANS OR PROCESS THAT WILL RESULT IN RESIDUAL COPPER PARTICLES OR OTHER 
DEBRIS REMAINING IN THE PIPING, OR THAT AFFECTS THE OXYGEN-CLEAN INTERIOR OF THE 
PIPING. IF BREACHING OR PENETRATING THE MEDICAL GAS PIPING IS REQUIRED, THE PROCESS 
SHALL ENSURE THAT ANY DEBRIS CREATED BY THE PROCESS REMAINS CONTAINED WITHIN 
THE WORK AREA.

6. ALL VALVES IN THE MEDICAL GAS SYSTEMS SHALL BE QUARTER TURN OFF WITH INDICATION OF 
WHETHER THE VALVE IS OPEN OR CLOSED. A LABEL SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ALL VALVES 
INDICATING THE TYPE OF SERVICE, THE AREA(S) OR ROOM(S) SERVED, AND A WARNING THAT 
THE VALVE SHALL NOT BE OPENED OR CLOSED EXCEPT FOR EMERGENCY SITUATIONS.

7. HOT TAPS OR SIMILAR VALVE ASSEMBLIES ARE NOT PERMITTED IN MEDICAL GAS PIPING 
SYSTEMS.

8. EACH NEW FITTING, VALVE, AND LENGTH OF NEW MEDICAL GAS TUBING SHALL BE CLEANED, 
CAPPED, AND SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER UNTIL PREPARED FOR INSTALLATION. ALL 
COMPONENTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF TYPE K COPPER.

9. IDENTIFY AREA ALARM(S) SHOWN WITH THE NAME OF THE MEDICAL GASES BEING SERVED AND 
THE AREAS MONITORED BY THE ALARM PANEL.

10. STATION OUTLET / INLET ASSEMBLIES MUST BE SELECTED SUCH THAT GAS-SPECIFIC 
COMPONENTS CANNOT BE INTERCHANGED BETWEEN THE STATION OUTLET / INLET FOR 
DIFFERENT GASES. 

11. ALL NEW MEDICAL GAS BRANCH PIPING TO ROOM OUTLET / INLET ASSEMBLIES IS 3/4” UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE. 1/2” BRANCH PIPING TO INDIVIDUAL OUTLETS / INLETS IS PERMITTED.

Revision # Date

PLUMBING PLAN NOTES:

1 CONNECT TO EXISTING MEDICAL GAS SYSTEM AT LOCATION SHOWN.

2 PROVIDE A MAIN LINE SHUTOFF VALVE INSIDE OF THE BUILDING SERVED IN THE LOCATION
SHOWN.

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

7/10/2019
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MEDICAL GAS PLAN - BASEMENT WING B FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. POSITIVE PRESSURE PATIENT MEDICAL GAS PIPING SHALL NOT BE BREACHED OR PENETRATED 
BY ANY MEANS OR PROCESS THAT WILL RESULT IN RESIDUAL COPPER PARTICLES OR OTHER 
DEBRIS REMAINING IN THE PIPING, OR THAT AFFECTS THE OXYGEN-CLEAN INTERIOR OF THE 
PIPING. IF BREACHING OR PENETRATING THE MEDICAL GAS PIPING IS REQUIRED, THE PROCESS 
SHALL ENSURE THAT ANY DEBRIS CREATED BY THE PROCESS REMAINS CONTAINED WITHIN 
THE WORK AREA.

6. ALL VALVES IN THE MEDICAL GAS SYSTEMS SHALL BE QUARTER TURN OFF WITH INDICATION OF 
WHETHER THE VALVE IS OPEN OR CLOSED. A LABEL SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ALL VALVES 
INDICATING THE TYPE OF SERVICE, THE AREA(S) OR ROOM(S) SERVED, AND A WARNING THAT 
THE VALVE SHALL NOT BE OPENED OR CLOSED EXCEPT FOR EMERGENCY SITUATIONS.

7. HOT TAPS OR SIMILAR VALVE ASSEMBLIES ARE NOT PERMITTED IN MEDICAL GAS PIPING 
SYSTEMS.

8. EACH NEW FITTING, VALVE, AND LENGTH OF NEW MEDICAL GAS TUBING SHALL BE CLEANED, 
CAPPED, AND SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER UNTIL PREPARED FOR INSTALLATION. ALL 
COMPONENTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF TYPE K COPPER.

9. IDENTIFY AREA ALARM(S) SHOWN WITH THE NAME OF THE MEDICAL GASES BEING SERVED AND 
THE AREAS MONITORED BY THE ALARM PANEL.

10. STATION OUTLET / INLET ASSEMBLIES MUST BE SELECTED SUCH THAT GAS-SPECIFIC 
COMPONENTS CANNOT BE INTERCHANGED BETWEEN THE STATION OUTLET / INLET FOR 
DIFFERENT GASES. 

11. ALL NEW MEDICAL GAS BRANCH PIPING TO ROOM OUTLET / INLET ASSEMBLIES IS 3/4” UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE. 1/2” BRANCH PIPING TO INDIVIDUAL OUTLETS / INLETS IS PERMITTED.

Revision # Date

PLUMBING PLAN NOTES:

1 PROVIDE A RISER VALVE ADJACENT TO THE MAIN LINE PIPING SYSTEM IN THE LOCATION(S)
SHOWN.

2 ROUTE MEDICAL GAS PIPING TO ZONE VALVE BOX ABOVE.

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

7/10/2019
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MEDICAL GAS PLAN - LEVEL 1 WING B FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. POSITIVE PRESSURE PATIENT MEDICAL GAS PIPING SHALL NOT BE BREACHED OR PENETRATED 
BY ANY MEANS OR PROCESS THAT WILL RESULT IN RESIDUAL COPPER PARTICLES OR OTHER 
DEBRIS REMAINING IN THE PIPING, OR THAT AFFECTS THE OXYGEN-CLEAN INTERIOR OF THE 
PIPING. IF BREACHING OR PENETRATING THE MEDICAL GAS PIPING IS REQUIRED, THE PROCESS 
SHALL ENSURE THAT ANY DEBRIS CREATED BY THE PROCESS REMAINS CONTAINED WITHIN 
THE WORK AREA.

6. ALL VALVES IN THE MEDICAL GAS SYSTEMS SHALL BE QUARTER TURN OFF WITH INDICATION OF 
WHETHER THE VALVE IS OPEN OR CLOSED. A LABEL SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ALL VALVES 
INDICATING THE TYPE OF SERVICE, THE AREA(S) OR ROOM(S) SERVED, AND A WARNING THAT 
THE VALVE SHALL NOT BE OPENED OR CLOSED EXCEPT FOR EMERGENCY SITUATIONS.

7. HOT TAPS OR SIMILAR VALVE ASSEMBLIES ARE NOT PERMITTED IN MEDICAL GAS PIPING 
SYSTEMS.

8. EACH NEW FITTING, VALVE, AND LENGTH OF NEW MEDICAL GAS TUBING SHALL BE CLEANED, 
CAPPED, AND SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER UNTIL PREPARED FOR INSTALLATION. ALL 
COMPONENTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF TYPE K COPPER.

9. IDENTIFY AREA ALARM(S) SHOWN WITH THE NAME OF THE MEDICAL GASES BEING SERVED AND 
THE AREAS MONITORED BY THE ALARM PANEL.

10. STATION OUTLET / INLET ASSEMBLIES MUST BE SELECTED SUCH THAT GAS-SPECIFIC 
COMPONENTS CANNOT BE INTERCHANGED BETWEEN THE STATION OUTLET / INLET FOR 
DIFFERENT GASES. 

11. ALL NEW MEDICAL GAS BRANCH PIPING TO ROOM OUTLET / INLET ASSEMBLIES IS 3/4” UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE. 1/2” BRANCH PIPING TO INDIVIDUAL OUTLETS / INLETS IS PERMITTED.
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Revision # Date

PLUMBING PLAN NOTES:

1 INSTALL A 1-VALVE ZONE VALVE BOX ASSEMBLY FOR THE MEDICAL GAS PIPING SYSTEMS IN THE
LOCATION SHOWN. REFER TO DETAIL 10/6-P-502 AND SPECIFICATIONS 22 62 00 / 22 63 00 FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

2 PROVIDE AN AREA ALARM PANEL AT NURSES STATION IN LOCATION SHOWN WITH GAS-SPECIFIC
TRANSDUCERS FOR OXYGEN. PROVIDE HIGH AND LOW PRESSURE ALARM CONTACTS FOR
CONNECTION TO THE BMS FOR ALARM MONITORING. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS 22 62 00 / 22 63
00 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.

7/10/2019
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PLUMBING PLAN - WING A ROOF PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

6. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED SCHEMATIC. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD 
VERIFYING EXISTING DEMOLITION WORK PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL.

7. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE.

PLUMBING PLAN NOTES:

1 SEE MECHANICAL FOR NEW AHU LOCATION. COORDINATE VENT TERMINATIONS AND ROOF
DRAINS TO ACCOMMODATE TO AHU.

2 DEMOLISH EXISTING VENT THOUGH ROOF.

3 SEE MECHANICAL FOR EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS AND SCHEDULES.

Revision # Date

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE NOTES:

A1. IF DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ACCEPTED, DO NOT DEMOLISH EXISTING VENTS THROUGH ROOF.

A2. IF DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ACCEPTED, DO NOT PROVIDE NEW VENTS THROUGH ROOF.

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.
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1/8" = 1'-0"1
PLUMBING PLAN - WING B ROOF PLAN

PLUMBING PLAN NOTES:

1 SEE MECHANICAL FOR NEW AHU LOCATION. COORDINATE VENT TERMINATIONS AND ROOF
DRAINS TO ACCOMMODATE TO AHU.

2 DEMOLISH EXISTING VENT THOUGH ROOF.

3 SEE MECHANICAL FOR EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS AND SCHEDULES.

Revision # Date

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE AREA OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN OPERATING FACILITY THAT MUST REMAIN 
IN SERVICE 24/7.

2. SEE SHEET GI-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SCHEDULE AND PHASING 
REQUIREMENTS. SCHEDULE WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF SERVICES.

3. COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULE WITH THE CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE (COR) 
BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

4. COORDINATE PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS. VERIFY ALL 
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE TEMPORARY ROOF DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACEMENT OF 
STORM PIPE.

6. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED SCHEMATIC. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD 
VERIFYING EXISTING DEMOLITION WORK PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL.

7. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE.

#

DEDUCT ALTERNATE & PHASING:

ALL PLAN WORK SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SUBJECT TO THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING 
SEQUENCE OUTLINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-102.

IN ADDITION, IF THE DEDUCT ALTERNATE IS ELECTED, ALL PLAN WORK ON THIS SHEET IS ALSO 
SUBJECT TO THE REDUCED AREAS OF WORK AS DEFINED ON ARCHITECTURAL SHEET 6-GI-105.
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1

BREAK ROOM (A132)
AND BARIATRIC TOILET (A133)

2
TESTING (A134)

3
EXAMS (A135 & A136)

4

NURSE MED ( A137) AND
BARIATRIC EXAM (A138)

5
LACTATION/PUMP (A122)

7
EXAM (A126) AND HAC (A127)

6
REC THERAPY (A115)

8
PT/OT (A110) - PLAN NORTH WALL

9
FAMILY TOILET (A102) AND RECEPTION (A101)

10
BARIATRIC TOILET (A103)

11
STAFF TOILETS (A105 & A106)

12
PT/OT (A110) - PLAN EAST WALL

13
GEROPSYCH (A109)

14

KITCHEN (B109), STAFF BREAK (B115),
STAFF TOILET (B116), AND EXAM ROOM (B117)

15

CLEAN SUPPLY (B104), SOILED HOLDING (B106),
CLEAN LINEN (B107), AND DINING & DAY ROOM (B108)
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1
MEDS (B100)

2
LAUNDRY (B127) AND HAC (B128)

3
BARIATRIC TOILET (B119A)

4
RESIDENT (B122)

5
TOILETS (B130A & B131A)

7

REC THERAPY OFFICE (B132)
AND REC THERAPY (B133)

8
TOILET (B135A)

Revision # Date

6
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1/4" = 1'-0"11
TOILET (B135A)

1/4" = 1'-0"4
STAFF TOILETS (A105 & A106)

1/4" = 1'-0"3
BARIATRIC TOILET (A103)

1/4" = 1'-0"1
BREAK ROOM (A132) AND BARIATRIC TOILET (A133)

1/4" = 1'-0"5
KITCHEN (B109)

1/4" = 1'-0"10
TOILETS (B130A & B131A)

1/4" = 1'-0"2
FAMILY TOILET (A102)

1/4" = 1'-0"6

STAFF BREAK (B115), STAFF TOILET (B116),
AND EXAM ROOM (B117)

1/4" = 1'-0"8
TOILET (B119A) AND BARIATRIC TOILET (B120A)

1/4" = 1'-0"7
LAUNDRY (B127) AND HAC (B128)

Revision # Date

PLUMBING PLAN NOTES:

1 INSTALL SANITARY VENT PIPING TO VENT THROUGH ROOF. PROVIDE VTR AS SHOWN ON SHEET
6-P-102A. VTR MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 25 FEET AWAY FROM ANY FRESH AIR INTAKES.

2 INSTALL SANITARY VENT PIPING TO VENT THROUGH ROOF. PROVIDE VTR AS SHOWN ON SHEET
6-P-102B. VTR MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 25 FEET AWAY FROM ANY FRESH AIR INTAKES.

3 INSTALL STORM PIPING AND CONNECT TO EXISTING ROOF DRAIN.

4 COORDINATE ALL FLOOR PENETRATIONS WITH EXISTING WAFFLE SLAB.

1/4" = 1'-0"9
TOILET (B125A & B126A)

#

7/10/2019
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MECHANICAL ROOM - DOMESTIC WATER

1/4" = 1'-0"13
RESIDENT ROOM (B105)

PLUMBING PLAN NOTES:

1 INSTALL DOMESTIC WATER PIPING AND CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPING AT DEMARCATION POINT
SHOWN.

2 PROVIDE TRAP PRIMER WITH ACCESS PANEL IN LOCATION SHOWN ON ENLARGED PLAN. ROUTE
TRAP PRIMER SUPPLY LINES TO FLOOR DRAINS.

3 PROVIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR DOWNSTREAM OF DOMESTIC STEAM-WATER HEATER.

4 PROVIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR UPSTREAM OF RECIRCULATION PUMP.

5 ROUTE MEDICAL GAS PIPING DOWN TO NEW HEADWALL AS SHOWN. COORDINATE
CONNECTIONS WITH HEADWALL MANUFACTURER AND MEDICAL GAS EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER.

6 VERIFY OUTLET CONNECTION MANUFACTURER/TYPE WITH COR PRIOR TO SUBMISSION.
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